2070 Inorganic Chemistry, Vol. 14 ,  No. 9, 1975 Abrahamson, Heiman, and Pignolet
reduction, negatives) containing all of the supplementary material
for the papers in this issue may be obtained from the Journals
Department, American Chemical Society, 1155 16th St., N.W.,
Washington, D.C. 20036. Remit check or money order for $4.50
for photocopy or $2.50 for microfiche, referring to code number
References and Notes
AIC50094F-9-75.

corded for each spectrum usually varied between 100 and 200.
Results and Discussion
TIS6 Core. The numbering system is shown in Figure 1 and
the interatomic distances and angles are listed in Table 11.
The mean TI-S distance is 2.659 A with all six Tl-S dis-
tances within 5u or 0.046 8, of the mean. TI-S(A1) and
TI-S(B2) distances are notably shorter than the others and
these two sulfur atoms are involved in surprisingly short in-
termolecular s-S contacts (vide infra and Figure 4). The three
ligands are therefore bidentate with all T1-S distances shorter
than the sum of either atomic or ionic radii.” The TI-Ss
polyhedron will therefore be analyzed like other tris-bidentate
complexes with approximate D3 symmetry.
Structural parameters for some complexes of approxLmate
0 3  symmetry containing the MS6 core are summarized in
2072 Inorganic  Chemistry,  Vol. 14, No. 9, 1975
Table 11. Interatomic Distances and Angles within
the TlS, Polyhedron
Abrahamson, Heiman, and Pignolet
T1-S(A1)
T1-S(A2)
TI-S(B1)
T1-S(B2)
Tl-S(C 1)
T1-S (C 2)
S(Al)-S(A2)
S(B l)-S(B 2)
Distances, A
2.613 S(Cl)-S(C2) 2.990 (17)
2.677 (11) S(Al)-S(Bl) 3.904 (16)
2.676 (12) S(Al)-S(Cl) 4.170 (17)
2.637 (10) S(Bl)-S(Cl) 3.869 (17)
2.672 (12) S(A2)-S(B2) 3.947 (16)
2.677 (12) S(A2)-S(C2) 3.908 (17)
2.948 (15) S(B2)-S(C2) 4.108 (17)
3.001 (15)
S(Al)-Tl-S(A2)
S(Bl)-Tl-S{BZ)
S(Cl)-Tl-S(C2)
S( A 1 )-T1-S (B 1 )
S(Al)-Tl-S(Cl) 1
S(A2)-TkS(B2)
S(A2)-Tl-S(C2)
S(B 1 )-T1-S(C 1)
Angles,
67.7 (3)
68.8 (3)
68.0 (4)
95.1 (4)
104.2 (4)
95.9 (3)
93.8 (3)
92.7 (4)
Deg
S(B2)-Tl-S(C2) 101.3 (4)